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- Quantitative research about the impact of harmful, but legal, content online - Wave 2

PUBLIC

UK general public

Q4. How safe, if at all, do you feel when doing the following online? - Summary

Al participants,

Q4. How sae,

, i at all,do you feel when doing
the following online?

Browsing
social
media,
includi laying  Talking to
viewing  Posting, online people on
video commenti games  dating
content where you  apps o
shared by interacting interact  other
he ocial with other messaging
beople  media  people  apps
) ®) © ()
Unweighted base 140 140 140 1140
Weighted base 140 140 140 1140
Very safe (4] 183 167 170 134
16% 1% 1s%  12%
° ° °
Fairly safe (3) 554 s12 297 256
ao%  ase 2ex 2%
o @
Not very safe (2] 133 159 160 181
2% % 1% 16%
B
Not at all safe (1) a9 a9 0 105
ax% ax% 5% %
nsc
Don'tknow 7 69 80 7
% % % %
“This does not apply to me 129 174 365 381
u% 1% % 3%
Prefer not o say 13 9 8 10
1% 1% 1% 1%
NET: safe 736 679 466 390
6% 0% aw% 3%
o @ °
NET: Not safe 182 208 20 285
6% 1% lo% 2%
» nsc
Net Diff 55 an 206 104
ag%  a 2% %
Mean 29 290 280 260
@ o o
This work ied outin the f for

Overiopformue used

Minimum Bose

Columnbteans (5% A///D Minmum Bose: 30(*)Small Bose: 100(%)

150 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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PUBLIC
ive research about the impact of harmful, but legal, content online - Wave 2

Quantit:
UK general public
Q4. How safe, if at al, do you feel when doing the following online? - Summary

All participants except those answering not applicable

Q4. How safe, if at al, do you feel when doing
the following online?

Playing  Talking to
iewing  Posting, online people on
video commenti games dating

t or appsor
shared by interacting interact other

other on with other messaging
beople  media  people  apps
") (8) © ©)
Unweighted base 1027 981 7% 782
Weighted base 1011 966 75 759
Very safe (4) 183 167 170 134
18% 7% 2% 18%
a8
Fairly safe (3] 550 512 297 256
s5% 3% 38% 3%
@ @
Not very safe (2) 133 159 160 181
13% 16% 2% 2%
A a8 a8
Not at allsafe (1) a9 a9 60 105
5% 5% 8% 1%
a8 asc
Don't know 7 69 80 7
8% 7% 10% 10%
a8 [
Prefer not to say 13 9 8 10
1% 1% 1% 1%
NET: Safe 736 679 466 3%
73% 70% 0% 1%
@ @ o
NET: Not safe 182 208 20 286
18% 2% 28% 38%
A a8 asc
Net Diff 550 an 206 104
s5% 9% 2% 1%
Mean 290 290 280 260
@ o o

‘This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

veriop ormuoe used.

Minimum B 1000

Columnteans (53 /8/C/D. Minimum Sase: 30(**) SmllSase: 100(°)



Q5. Thinking about legal but harmful content online, which of the following statements is closest to your view?

sk all who consented to answer about harmful but legal content.

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Strongly agree that there should be limits to the
types of content people can post online, even if it
impacts on freedom of speech

Strongly agree that there should be no limits to the
types of content people can post online, even if it
causes harm to others

Neither

Don't know

Prefer not to say

NET: Agree with Statement A

NET: Agree with Statement 8

veriap formuoe used

Total

(A)

1140

1140

85
a3%

15%

148
13%

Gender
Male  Female
(8) ©
539 593
561 571
229 254
1% 5%
58 115
10% 20%

8
83 64
15% 1%
2 5
8% 8%
79 33
14% 6%
c
39 25
7% 4%
23 28
% 5%
7 6
1% 1%
286 370
51% 65%
i
121 78
2% 14%

1624
()
182

171

2534
(&)

210

GHiKL

10%

35-44
(F)
188

193

45-54
©

210

%) SmallBase: 100(%)

5564
(H)
168

187

52%
DEFK

F
kd

[0}
170

169

58%
DEFGI

%

127
75%
DEFGIK

NET: 16-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+

o
403

126
33%

a8
13%

78
2%
FaHIKL

35
9%

175
a6%

(k)
399

402

[}

195
5%
oerGK

55
15%

This work
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UK general public

Region Employment status Social grade
Northern Not

North  Midiands ~ South  London  Wales Scotland Ireland Working working  AB a =]
(M) N (o) P) (@ R) 0] m ) W) w) )
263 280 25 152 £ % 50 749 391 512 328 108
264 286 250 156 53 £ S 725 415 305 336 243
127 121 % 56 2 a7 17 283 202 131 132 106
8% a% 38% 36% 0% a8% 52% 39% a9% a3% 30% aa%

N . . . B .
2 53 6 16 8 10 4 13 62 49 69 29
10% 18% 23% 10% 16% 1% 13% 16% 15% 16% 21% 12%

M e . . . x .

a0 30 2 2 1 13 2 108 a a a 2
15% 1% 12% 15% 20% 13% 7% 15% 10% 14% 13% 13%

. . . v .

16 18 2 15 2 7 6 58 31 19 2 2
6% 6% 10% 9% % 7% 18% 8% 7% 6% 8% 10%

. . mnar B

2 33 2 23 2 8 1 8 31 2 2 18
8% 1% % 15% % 9% 3% 1% 7% 10% 8% %
16 16 10 6 7 9 1 a 2 16 1 2
6% 6% % a% 13% % 3% 6% 6% 5% % %

o . . .

15 9 10 1 2 4 1 30 2 13 2 H
6% % % 7% 3% % % % 5% % 6% %

2 5 - 6 1 - - 1 3 3 2 6
1% % - a% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% * %

o . . . B
154 174 153 7 2 57 2 3% 264 181 201 135
58% 61% 61% a6% 55% 59% 65% 5% 64% 59% 60% 56%

’ B ’ . . . . .
Ed 51 a9 38 4 15 7 140 62 51 53 a
14% 18% 20% 24% 8% 15% 2% 19% 15% 7% 16% 18%

Ma . B . B

ied out i with the i f the it quality standard for

115
5%

143
56%

Upto
£19,999
@
226

169

a1
14%

£34,999
(@
268

Income

£20,000-  £35,000-
£54,999  £55,000+

(b)
258

8
34%

122
a8%

27%
Zaca

()
267

125
59%

18%

, 150 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Refused

(d)
101

108

Education

Non-
Graduate _graduate

(e)
579

)

285
aa%

58%

102
16%

Ethnicity
White  Minority
ethnic ethnic
group grouy
(8) (h)
998 126
1004 120
442 39
aa% 32%
n
159 16
16% 13%
130 19
13% 16%
75 13
7% 1%
% 7
9% 14%
53 8
5% 7%
s 6
5% 5%
10 3
1% 3%
600 55
60% a6%
n
167 30
17% 25%

Single.

[}

106
32%

15%

157
a8%

7%

Widowed/

Divorced/.

Separated
0}

17

114

None

320
as%

114
16%

81
12%

a6

Atleast Conservati

165
38%

226
52%

(n)
26

153
64%

16%

Labour
(o)
340

203
59%

19%

Other

17
54%

a3

Conservati

2019 Vote

Labour
(U]

157
56%

Other
(s)
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WIs/Ipsos - Quantitative research about the impact of harmful, but legal, content online - Wave 2
UK general public
Q7. Which, if any, of the following did you do as a result? - Summary

All that had seen, heard or read legal but harmful content

Q7. Which, if any, of the following did you do as a result?

content
promoting content  content
promoting promoting

other  advocating

racist  sexist  abusive eating advocating advocating
abuse  abuse  content disorders self-harm  suicide
(a) (8) © ®) (€) [G]
Unweighted base 350 320 a1 155 181 156
Weighted base 328 299 a4 140 166 138
Reported it to the platform or app 139 130 2 55 53 a3
42% 4% 54% 39% 32% 31%
e e -
Unfollowed, blocked or unfriended the user 130 109 19 36 53 a0
40% 37% 4% 26% 32% 29%
oF o -
Reduced the amount of time | spent on the platform
or service 60 8 5 2 34 27
18% 16% 1% 18% 2% 20%
Stopped using the platform or service altogether 34 38 2 20 31 27
10% 13% 5% 14% 19% 20%
- A A
Closed my account 17 2 2 15 19 16
5% 8% % 1% 11% 1%
- A A A
Reposted/forwarded what | had seen to say it is
wrong s 34 2 2 2 2
14% 1% 5% 20% 14% 16%
- s
Reported what | had seen to the Police 2 18 1 20 2 19
7% 6% 1% 14% 13% 14%
- " s 8
Contacted the user responsible 27 28 3 2n 31 2
8% 9% 7% 15% 19% 16%
- A s 8
Other (Please specify) 3 - 3 2 2 3
1% - 7% 1% 1% %
3 - 3 3 3
Itook no action 36 37 13 12 10 6
11% 12% 30% 8% 6% 5%
£ e -
Don't know 7 5 - 2 3 3
2% 2% - 2% 2% %
Prefer not to say 9 7 - 1 2 1
3% 2% - 1% 1% 1%
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overtap formulae used
Minimum 100

Minimum B 1001%)
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MS/Ipsos - Quantitative research about the impact of harmful, but legal, content online - Wave 2
UK general public
Q8. You mentioned that you took no action following the other abusive content you saw. Why was that? - Summary
All that took no action following seeing, hearing or reading legal but harmful content online

Caution: small base sizes. Results should be taken as indicative only

8. You mentioned that you took no action followi
abusive content you saw. Why was that?

g the other

content  content
promoting promoting content

or or  promoting
other advocatin advocatin or
racist  sexist  abusive geating  gself- advocatin
abuse  abuse  content disorders harm  gsuicide
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (]
Unweighted base 34 36 10 13 8 8
Weighted base 36 37 13 12 10 6
1 didn't think that reporting the content would make
a difference 14 18 5 a 5 2
40% 50% 40% 38% 7% 33%
I didn’t have the time to report it 1 1 - - - -
3% 3% - - - -
I didn’t see a need to report it 4 3 - 2 - 1
1% 7% - 15% - 9%
I couldn’t be bothered to report it 1 3 2 * 3 -
3% 8% 11% 3% 29% -
I think people should be able to say what they like on
social media 3 5 1 2 - -
8% 15% % 14% - -
I didn’t know how to report it 6 3 1 2 1 2
15% 7% 6% 16% 8% 25%
Other (Please specify) 6 a 5 3 2 2
16% 12% 34% 25% 18% 33%
Don't know 2 4 - 1 2 .
5% 10% - 11% 16% -
Prefer not to say 3 - 1 - - -
7% - 8% - - -
This work was carried out in with the il of the il i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Condi

Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A/8/C/D/E/F Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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15/1psos - Quantitative research about the impact of harmful, but legal, content online - Wave 2
UK general public
Q9A. Thinking now about all the times when you use the internet, how concerned, if at all, are you about each of the following? - Summary

Ask all who consented to answer about harmful but legal content

ifatall, the following:

ing,  Seeing,
hearingor hearingor ~ Seeing,
reading  reading hearing or
Seeing, content content  reading
Seeing,  Seeing, hearing or promoting promoting ~ content

hearingor hearing or reading or or  promoting
reading reading  other advocatin advocatin or
st sexist abusve geating  gself-  advocatin
abuse  abuse  content disorders harm  gsuicide
) ® ©  © ® ®
Unweighted base w0 a0 140 M0 140 1140
Weighted base mwo a0 140 10 140 1140
Very concerned (4) 372 351 323 338 395 445
s w2 % % 3%
© < -
Fairly concerned (3) 401 407 419 363 365 305
I% e am a% w% %
. or orr . .
Not very concerned (2) 195 194 220 228 187 204
m o oam 1% 0% ae% 1%
. et
Not at all concerned (1) 87 95 85 104 99 89
e ™o % o ow
<
Don'tknow K n 80 % 7 &
6% 7% ™o 6% 7%
e
Prefer not to say 1 1 1 7 2 3
1% % 1% 1% % 1%
NET: Concerned mo s om0 0 7
@% 6% 6% 6% 6T 66
© ° ° ° °
NET: Not concerned R
m% 2w am 2% % o6
sosr
Net iff a1 a4y e am ase
awax me a% a% %
Mean 300 300 20 2% 300 330
© o © o

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

veriop formuioe vsed.

Minimum Bose: 1000

Columnieans (5 AIB/C/D/E/E Winimur Base: 30(*%) SmallBose: 100(%)
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PUBLIC
15/1psos - Quantitative research about the impact of harmful, but legal, content online - Wave 2
UK general public
Q9B. And thinking about any of the times your family or friends use the internet, how concerned, if at all, are you for them about each of the following? - Summary

Ask all who consented to answer about harmful but legal content

Q9B. And thinking about any of the times your family or friends use
he internet, how concerned, if at al, are you for them about each of
the following?

Seeing,  Seeing,
hearingor hearingor ~ Seeing,
reading  reading hearing or
Seeing,  content tent  reading
Seeing,  Seeing, hearing or promoting promoting ~ content

hearingor hearing or reading or or  promoting
reading reading  other advocatin advocatin or
st sexist abusve geating  gself-  advocatin
abuse  abuse  content disorders harm  gsuicide
) ® © © ® ®
Unweighted base w0 a0 140 M0 140 1140
Weighted base mwo a0 140 10 140 1140
Very concerned (4) 384 385 366 381 420 454
a%ww w% am o % %
o ascor
Fairly concerned (3) 363 385 412 372 332 316
%k s 3% 9% %
. oo «
Not very concerned (2) 184 177 178 186 169 178
W% e 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not at all concerned (1) 91 93 78 9% 100 86
e ™o oo
< <
Don'tknow w o= 97 % w9 o
% s om e 1% %
f .
Prefer not to say 2 10 9 9 1 10
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
NET: Concerned ue om0 e s 270
% 6Bk e 6% 6% 6w
A A
NET: Not concerned ws s 26 a1 s 2e4
u% aw am % ax %
Net iff a2 s s a4 so6
a%oaw e e a% aw
Mean 300 300 300 300 310 310

Aecoe

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

veriop formuioe vsed.

Minimum Bose: 1000

Columnieans (5 AIB/C/D/E/E Winimur Base: 30(*%) SmallBose: 100(%)
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UK general public
Q10. How likely o unlikely do you think it i that you wilsee, hear or read legal but You do any g7 - Summary

Ask all who consented to answer about harmful but legal content

Q10. How ikely or unlkely do you think tis
that you willsee, hear or read legal but
harmful content when you do any of the

following?
Browsing.

social
including Playing  Talkingto

viewing  Posting,  online people on
video  commenti games dating

content  ngor  whereyou apps or

shared by interacting interact other
other onsocial with other messaging

people  media  people  apps
0 ®) © ©
Unweighted base w140 140 10
Weighted base w140 w40 10
Very likely (4) 183 157 154 134
1% % 1% 1%
o
Fairy lkely (3) 316 330 20 24
% 2% 1% 20%
Notvery lkely 2) 257 26 02 187
% a% 1% 1e%
@ o
Notikely atall (1) s 102 108 100
™ % % %
Don'tknow 102 19 8 102
% 10% ™ %
<
This does not apply to me 154 182 360 350
w1 2% %
Prefer not to say 1 15 14 2
5% 5% 5% 5%
NET: Likely B a7 74 358
a%am I A%
Iy @
NET: Not likely 32 337 309 28
% 3% 2% 2%
Net Diff 187 150 65 n
% 1% % %
Mean 20 270 280 260
This work was carried out i with the requi of the i i i market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Overo formaioeused
ColamnProporions (5} ABC/D. Minimm sese: 30 sl ose: 100°)

Colamteans (5 AP/CID Miimum Bose: 30(] Sl ase 100()



22.041566-01 - 20th - 22th June 2022
puBLIC
but legal,

UK general public
ait ~summary

Q1. To what extent do yo
agree or disagree with each of

the ollowing statements?
Wasodal

media

company

does not

Sodal  alowega.

edia  but

the sochl is and s place to
meda  allowed  identity
pltforms ontheir  and
use  olatform _remove it

w e ©
Unweizhted base wo o e
Weighted base wo o e
Stronalyaaree (2) B s se
% osw ok
Tend to aaree (1) ERE )
s o o
Neither aaree nor disasree (01 w2 om
% o ux
Tend to disaaree (-1) ss 2 u
s W
Stronaly disasree 2] @ 2 2
™ % »
Dontknow % s s
m s
Prefer ot to sav v v ©
% % %
NET: Anree s @
% o7 T
NET: Disasree. 101 s0 i
R ™
Net0iff & w3 w0
s ax 70w
Mean w0 1w 1w

Overipjomute sed
Camaprortons 551 ABC Mk s 30 Sl se 1001)
Comaticons (5K AB/C M Bas: 07+ o e 100



